122
Watertight Miniature Basic Switch D2VW
A High-quality, High-precision Miniature
Switch Conforms to IP67
Monoblock construction made from single-liquid
epoxy resin assures high sealing capability.
V-series internal mechanism assures high operat-
ing-position accuracy (±0.4 mm) and long life
(10 million operations).
A wide operating temperature range of –40°C to
90°C is ideal for any operating environment.
General-load (5 A at 250 VAC) models and
Micro-load models are available.
RC
Ordering Information
Model
Actuator 0.1 A 5 A
Pin plunger With soldered and #187 tab terminals D2VW-01-1 D2VW-5-1p u ge
With lead wired D2VW-01-1M
(see note 2)
D2VW-5-1M
(see note 2)
Short hinge lever With soldered and #187 tab terminals D2VW-01L1A-1 D2VW-5L1A-1S o ge e e
With lead wired D2VW-01L1A-1M
(see note 2)
D2VW-5L1A-1M
(see note 2)
Hinge Lever With soldered and #187 tab terminals D2VW-01L1-1 D2VW-5L1-1ge e e
With lead wired D2VW-01L1-1M
(see note 2)
D2VW-5L1-1M
(see note 2)
Long hinge lever With soldered and #187 tab terminals D2VW-01L1B-1 D2VW-5L1B-1o g ge e e
With lead wired D2VW-01L1B-1M
(see note 2)
D2VW-5L1B-1M
(see note 2)
Simulated hinge lever With soldered and #187 tab terminals D2VW-01L3-1 D2VW-5L3-1S u a ed ge e e
With lead wired D2VW-01L3-1M
(see note 2)
D2VW-5L3-1M
(see note 2)
Short hinge roller lever With soldered and #187 tab terminals D2VW-01L2A-1 D2VW-5L2A-1S o ge o e e e
With lead wired D2VW-01L2A-1M
(see note 2)
D2VW-5L2A-1M
(see note 2)
Hinge roller lever With soldered and #187 tab terminals D2VW-01L2-1 D2VW-5L2-1ge o e e e
With lead wired D2VW-01L2-1M
(see note 2)
D2VW-5L2-1M
(see note 2)
Note: 1. The standard lengths of the lead wires (AV0.75f) of models incorporating them are 30 cm.
2. UL/CSA approved lead-wired models use UL/CSA approved lead wire. Model name changes from D2VW-�-1M to D2VW-�-1MS.
D2VW D2VW
123
Specifications
 Ratings
Non-inductive  load Inductive laod
Resistive load Lamp load Inductive load Motor load
Model Rated voltage NC NO NC NO NC NO NC NO
D2VW-5 125 VAC 5 A 0.5 A 4 A ---
250 VAC 5 A 0.5 A 4 A ---
30 VDC 5 A 3 A 4 A ---
125 VDC 0.4 A 0.1 A 0.4 A ---
D2VW-01 125 VAC 0.1 A --- --- ---
30 VDC 0.1 A --- --- ---
Note: 1. The above current ratings are the values of the steady-state current.
2. Inductive load has a power factor of 0.7 min. (AC) and a time constant of 7 ms max. (DC).
3. Lamp load has an inrush current of 10 times the steady-state current.